
Saint Francis (0-2) -vs- USC Upstate (1-0)
2/6/2024 at Spartanburg, S.C. (Cyrill Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: DRERUP, Maddie (1-0)
Loss: Kate Hrinda (0-1)
HBP: Olivia Kolowitz
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dave Mattern First: Raymond Hoover Third Base: Robin Fanini 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:32   Attendance: 230   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Saint Francis 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
USC Upstate 3 0 7 2 X 12 8 0

Saint Francis 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aliya Garroway 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Olivia Kolowitz dp/p 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Pasternak cf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Annabelle Farmer c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grace Bias rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emma Hicks ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haley Brag 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Olivia Holtzman 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sophia Rabatin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marianne Labelle lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kate Hrinda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 1 1 1 1 5 1

HR: Morgan Pasternak (1)
SB: Marianne Labelle (1)
E: Olivia Holtzman (1)

USC Upstate 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
THOMAS, Taliyah cf/lf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
STERN, Emily rf 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
JENNINGS, Laney c 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
    VAUGHN, Molly pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BERNAL, Mackenzei dp 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
SHAW, Carson 1b 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
    STOUT, Cariana pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
DAVENPORT, Alyssa 2b/cf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
POLK, Abby ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
JOHNSON, Amie lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    CHRISTOPHER, Ella ph/2b 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
PREDDY, Georgia 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LANDRUM, Laila ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DRERUP, Maddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 12 8 11 3 2 3

2B: SHAW, Carson (1); DAVENPORT, Alyssa (2); CHRISTOPHER, Ella
(1)
SF: CHRISTOPHER, Ella (1)
SB: THOMAS, Taliyah (2); BERNAL, Mackenzei (1)
HBP: SHAW, Carson (1)

Saint Francis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kate Hrinda (L, 0-1) 2.2 6 10 9 3 1 1 0 0 0 16 19 5 2 59
Olivia Kolowitz 1.1 2 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 6 8 3 1 29
Totals 8 12 11 3 2 3 0 1 0 22 27 8 3 88

USC Upstate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DRERUP, Maddie (W, 1-0) 5.0 1 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 16 17 6 4 72
Totals 1 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 16 17 6 4 72



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint Francis - Top of 1st SFU UPS
Garroway grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
Kolowitz fouled out to 1b (2-2). 0 0
Pasternak grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

USC Upstate - Bottom of 1st SFU UPS
THOMAS, T. singled to shortstop (1-1). 0 0
THOMAS, T. stole second. 0 0
STERN, E. flied out to cf (0-2); THOMAS, T. advanced to third. 0 0
JENNINGS, L. singled to second base, RBI (0-0); THOMAS, T. scored. 0 1
BERNAL, M. reached on an error by 1b (2-0); JENNINGS, L. advanced to second. 0 1
SHAW, C. flied out to lf (3-1). 0 1
DAVENPORT, A doubled to left center, 2 RBI; BERNAL, M. scored, unearned; JENNINGS, L. scored. 0 3
POLK, A. flied out to rf (1-1). 0 3

Saint Francis - Top of 2nd SFU UPS
Farmer struck out swinging (2-2). 0 3
Dias struck out swinging (0-2). 0 3
E Hicks flied out to cf (2-2). 0 3

USC Upstate - Bottom of 2nd SFU UPS
JOHNSON, A. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 3
PREDDY, G. flied out to cf (1-2). 0 3
THOMAS, T. grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 3

Saint Francis - Top of 3rd SFU UPS
Brag struck out swinging (0-2). 0 3
Holtzman struck out looking (1-2). 0 3
Labelle walked (3-2). 0 3
Labelle stole second. 0 3
Garroway struck out swinging (2-2). 0 3

USC Upstate - Bottom of 3rd SFU UPS
STERN, E. walked (3-1). 0 3
JENNINGS, L. reached on a fielder's choice up the middle (1-0); STERN, E. advanced to second. 0 3
JENNINGS, L. advanced to second on a wild pitch; STERN, E. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
BERNAL, M. singled to third base, RBI (0-0); JENNINGS, L. advanced to third; STERN, E. scored. 0 4
BERNAL, M. stole second. 0 4
SHAW, C. doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2); BERNAL, M. scored; JENNINGS, L. scored. 0 6
STOUT, C. pinch ran for SHAW, C.. 0 6
DAVENPORT, A flied out to lf (0-1). 0 6
POLK, A. walked (3-0). 0 6
CHRISTOPHER pinch hit for JOHNSON, A.. 0 6
CHRISTOPHER doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); POLK, A. scored; STOUT, C. scored. 0 8
PREDDY, G. grounded out to 2b (1-2); CHRISTOPHER advanced to third. 0 8
THOMAS, T. walked (3-0). 0 8
Kolowitz to p. 0 8
Hrinda. 0 8
THOMAS, T. stole second. 0 8
STERN, E. singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-0); THOMAS, T. scored; CHRISTOPHER scored. 0 10
JENNINGS, L. struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2); STERN, E. advanced to second. 0 10
VAUGHN, M. pinch ran for JENNINGS, L.. 0 10
BERNAL, M. flied out to rf (2-0). 0 10



Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Francis - Top of 4th SFU UPS
THOMAS, T. to lf. 0 10
JENNINGS, L. to c for VAUGHN, M.. 0 10
SHAW, C. to 1b for STOUT, C.. 0 10
DAVENPORT, A to cf. 0 10
CHRISTOPHER to 2b. 0 10
Kolowitz popped up to 2b (2-1). 0 10
Pasternak homered to right field, RBI (1-0). 1 10
Farmer flied out to lf (3-1). 1 10
Dias popped up to 1b (1-1). 1 10

USC Upstate - Bottom of 4th SFU UPS
SHAW, C. hit by pitch (3-2). 1 10
DAVENPORT, A doubled to right center (0-2); SHAW, C. advanced to third. 1 10
DAVENPORT, A advanced to third on a wild pitch; SHAW, C. scored on a wild pitch. 1 11
POLK, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0). 1 11
CHRISTOPHER flied out to rf, SF, RBI (3-1); DAVENPORT, A scored. 1 12
LANDRUM, L. pinch hit for PREDDY, G.. 1 12
LANDRUM, L. lined out to p (0-1). 1 12

Saint Francis - Top of 5th SFU UPS
PREDDY, G. to 3b for LANDRUM, L.. 1 12
E Hicks grounded out to p (1-2). 1 12
Brag popped up to 1b (0-1). 1 12
Rabatin pinch hit for Holtzman. 1 12
Rabatin grounded out to 3b (3-2). 1 12

USC Upstate - Bottom of 5th SFU UPS


